INYO FISH & WILDLIFE COMMISSION

PURPOSE:

To advise the Inyo Board of Supervisors on fish and wildlife matters; develop

recommendations for the best methods for propagation and the protection of fish and wildlife

in Inyo County

ESTABLISHED: Resolution 2009-32

COMPOSITION: Five Regular Members and one alternate member appointed by the Inyo County Board of
Supervisors. Members must be Inyo County residents or business owners

TERM: Four Years; Board of Supervisors reps appointed annually

MEMBERS:

1. Doug Brown

2. Steven lvey

3. Gaye Mueller

4. Jared Smith

5. Warren Allsup
Alternate (Voting Privileges):

Nick Lara

Board of Supervisors Non-Voting
Representative:
Supervisor Jennifer Roeser
P.O. Drawer N
Independence, CA 93526
(760) 878-8609
jroeser@inyocounty.us

Term Expires
10/06/2027

10/06/2027
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025

10/06/2025

Last Appointed
07/09/2024

07/09/2024
10/19/2021
11/29/2022
03/08/2022

01/03/2023

Secretary:
Pat Gunsolley
pgunsolley@gmail.com
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