INYO FISH & WILDLIFE COMMISSION

PURPOSE: To advise the Inyo Board of Supervisors on fish and wildlife matters; develop recommendations for the best methods for propagation and the protection of fish and wildlife in Inyo County

ESTABLISHED: Resolution 2009-32

COMPOSITION: Five Regular Members and one alternate member appointed by the Inyo County Board of Supervisors. Members must be Inyo County residents or business owners

TERM: Four Years; Board of Supervisors reps appointed annually

MEMBERS:

1. Doug Brown	<u>Term Expires</u> 10/06/2027	Last Appointed 07/09/2024
2. Steven Ivey	10/06/2027	07/09/2024
3. Gaye Mueller	10/06/2025	10/19/2021
4. Jared Smith	10/06/2025	11/29/2022
5. Warren Allsup	10/06/2025	03/08/2022
Alternate (Voting Privileges):	10/06/2025	01/03/2023

Nick Lara

Board of Supervisors Non-Voting Representative: Supervisor Jennifer Roeser P.O. Drawer N Independence, CA 93526 (760) 878-8609 jroeser@inyocounty.us Secretary: Pat Gunsolley pgunsolley@gmail.com